
07.10.2024 ENGLISH PLACEMENT EXAM RESULTS  

The results of the English Placement Exam, which took place on 07.10.2024, are provided 

below. 

In accordance with the Personal Data Protection Law (KVKK), personal information of 

individuals should not be publicly disclosed in open environments. Therefore, you can access 

your exam results by checking the last 4 digits of your student number from the attached list. 

Class list and syllabus are below. 

07.10.2024 ENGLISH PLACEMENT EXAM RESULTS  

NO NAME SURNAME LEVEL 

0067 HAL*************ĞLU B2 

0182 MEL*************GÖR B2 

0106 LUJ*************SAN B2 

0061 BEH*************ZDI B2 

0039 MOH*************ANI B2 

2040 YUS*************LÇI B2 

0314 ASM*************VAL B2 

0055 YAH*************ZEL B2 

0111 MUK*************YEV B2 

0262 BIS*************DAN B2 

0325 AMR*************LAN COMPLETED B1 LEVEL 

0342 FAD*************ROU B2 

0195 HAS*************MEY B2 

0288 ZEY*************DIZ B2 

0305 ABO*************UBA COMPLETED A2 LEVEL 

0316 SHW*************TOO COMPLETED A2 LEVEL 

0339 MOH*************GHI B1 

0308 AIC*************ILA B1 

0261 GEN*************APA B1 

0105 HAF*************LAH B1 

0306 ABD*************AIR B1 

0194 KAL*************URE B1 

0086 OSA*************SER A2 

0290 ECE*************DAĞ A2 

0312 YOU*************AMA A2 

0317 SOU*************RGO A2 

0095 MER*************NOL A2 

0258 ATT*************UAN A2 

0114 ONU*************DEM A2 

0309 ALG*************ITI A1 

0091 MOH*************SHA A1 

0281 ŞİR*************API A2 

0068 SEV*************RCİ A1 

0303 AMR*************LAH A2 

0077 IHA*************ASS A1 

0315 MAK*************ROV A1 

0181 SUD*************RAT A1 

0093 NİS*************ĞAN A1 

 

 

 



UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 

Students who are listed as A1, A2, and B1 levels on the English Placement Exam will study at 

the levels specified in the English Preparatory Program. Classes will be held face-to-face in 

the classrooms below on Mahmutbey campus on 10.10.2024. 

For students whose level has been determined as B2 based on the English Placement 

Exam held on 07.10.2024, the written part of the English Proficiency Exam on 

09.10.2024 will will be held face to face between 09.30 - 12.45 in Mahmutbey Campus 

Block A, 7th floor, classroom 702. 

All students taking the English Proficiency Exam must be present in the designated 

classrooms by 09:00 at the latest with a pencil, eraser, and photo ID. Students who arrive late 

after the exam has started will not be admitted. The speaking section of the English 

Proficiency Exam will be conducted in person on 09.10.2024, Wednesday, at 14:00 in 

Mahmutbey Campus Block A, 7th floor, classroom 702. 

 

POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS: 

Students who are listed as A1 and A2 on the English Placement Exam will study at the levels 

specified in the English Preparatory Program. Follow the Classes will be held face-to-face in 

the classrooms below on Mahmutbey campus on 10.10.2024. Students who have completed 

B1 and A2 levels are exempt from the English Preparatory Program. 

CLASS LISTS: 

NO NAME SURNAME LEVEL SECTION CLASS BLOCK FLOOR 

0339 MOH**********GHI B1 B1-101 DZ10 D Z 

0308 AIC**********ILA B1 B1-102 D115 D 1 

0261 GEN**********APA B1 B1-103 D119 D 1 

0105 HAF**********LAH B1 B1-101 DZ10 D Z 

0306 ABD**********AIR B1 B1-102 D115 D 1 

0194 KAL**********URE B1 B1-103 D119 D 1 

0086 OSA**********SER A2 A2-101 A501 A 5 

0290 ECE**********DAĞ A2 A2-102 A502 A 5 

0312 YOU**********AMA A2 A2-103 A502A A 5 

0317 SOU**********RGO A2 A2-104 A602 A 6 

0095 MER**********NOL A2 A2-105 A703 A 7 

0258 ATT**********UAN A2 A2-106 DZ12 D Z 

0114 ONU**********DEM A2 A2-101 A501 A 5 

0309 ALG**********ITI A1 A1-101 A302 A 3 

0091 MOH**********SHA A1 A1-102 A302A A 3 

0281 ŞİR**********API A2 A2-106 DZ12 D Z 

0068 SEV**********RCİ A1 A1-103 A402 A 4 

0303 AMR**********LAH A2 A2-102 A502 A 5 

0077 IHA**********ASS A1 A1-104 A402A A 4 

0315 MAK**********ROV A1 A1-105 A602A A 6 

0181 SUD**********RAT A1 A1-101 A302 A 3 

0093 NİS**********ĞAN A1 A1-102 A302A A 3 

 

 

 



2024-2025 ENGLISH PREPARATORY PROGRAM COURSE SCHEDULE: 

LESSON 
HOURS Monday (Online) 

Tuesday (Face 
to Face) Wednesday (Online) 

Thursday (Face to 
Face) 

Friday (Face to 
Face) 

1. Ders 09.00-09.45 09.00-09.40 09.00-09.45 09.00-09.40 09.00-09.40 

2. Ders 09.55-10.40 09.50-10.30 09.55-10.40 09.50-10.30 09.50-10.30 

3. Ders 10.50-11.35 10.40-11.20 10.50-11.35 10.40-11.20 10.40-11.20 

4. Ders   11.30-12.10   11.30-12.10 11.30-12.10 

5. Ders   12.20-13.00   12.20-13.00 12.20-13.00 

6. Ders   13.10-13.50   13.10-13.50 13.10-13.50 

 


